78    111, 112
A1 - A2 230V AC
A1 - A3  24V AC/DC
VS116K VS316K
VS116K 002471211 AC230V / AC/DC 24V 1P 58 1/10
VS316/230 V 002471220 AC230V 3P 84 1/10
VS316/24 V 002471225 AC/DC 24V 3P 84 1/10
Control equipment ETIREL
Control equipment ETIREL
Power relays VS116K, VS316K
Power relays VS116K, VS316K
Type Code No.
Voltage
 Un
Number of
contacts
Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Application: Control signals in low-power circuits, combined with buttons, switches, for
automation systems
Advantages:
 n Voltage range AC230 or AC / DC 24V,
 n 1 module, DIN rail mounting
 n Changeover contact 1x16A or 3x16A,
 n Output status LED indication
Delay OFF without supply voltage CRM-82TO
 n „True OFF“ relay - relay timing without supply voltage
 n  Sample of use: back-up source for Delay OFF in case of voltage failure (emergency ligh-
ting, emergency respirator, or protection of el. controlled doors - in case of fire)
 n 2 time functions adjustable by rotary switch:
• a - Delayed return after disconnecting of supply
• e - Delayed start
 n  Time range (adjustable by rotary switch and fine setting by potentiometer): 0.1 s - 10
min
 n Universal supply voltage AC/DC 12 - 240 V
 n Output contact: 2x changeover/DPDT 8 A
 n Output status indicated by LED (only in case of supply voltage connection)
 n Clamp terminals
 n 1-MODULE, DIN rail mounting
Technical data on page
EV
E
- E
TI
R
EL
BIE.indb   78 22. 02. 2019   15:29:07
111
 A1
 A2    A3   11
12  14
  VS116K
 A1
 A2    11              21               31
12  14    22    24    32   34  A1
 A2    11              21                31
12  14    22    24    32   34
 VS316/24                                                                        VS316/230
VS116K VS316/24 VS316/230
A1 - A2
230 V AC/50-
60 Hz
24 V AC/DC/
50-60 Hz
230 V AC/
50-60 Hz
AC max. 7.5
VA/ 1W
1.6 VA/ 1.2 W 2.5 VA
A1-A3 x
24 V AC/DC
(50-60 Hz)
x
 1 VA AC/  1W DC x
-15%; +10%
16 A/ AC1 16A/ AC1
4000VA/ AC1,
384W/ DC
4000VA/ AC1, 384W/ DC
30 A/ <3s 30 A/ <3s